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ACCOUNTING

ARABIC LANGUAGE

ART AND DESIGN

BIBLICAL STUDIES

BIOLOGY

BUSINESS

CHINESE LANGUAGE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY

DESIGN AND TEXTILES

ECONOMICS

ENGLISH GENERAL PAPER 
(MAURITIUS)

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

FRENCH (MAURITIUS)

GEOGRAPHY

34

8

1

4

82

68

2

53

1

0

1

909

0

1423

3

a

 39.08%

 53.33%

 1.52%

 13.79%

 23.70%

 24.20%

 100.00%

 12.30%

 25.00%

 1.30%

 11.59%

 34.37%

 20.00%

13

1

2

1

58

32

0

30

2

0

3

1304

0

934

1

b

 14.94%

 6.67%

 3.03%

 3.45%

 16.76%

 11.39%

 6.96%

 50.00%

 3.90%

 16.63%

 22.56%

 6.67%

7

5

11

4

67

52

0

44

0

0

5

2106

0

794

0

c

 8.05%

 33.33%

 16.67%

 13.79%

 19.36%

 18.51%

 10.21%

 6.49%

 26.86%

 19.18%

6

0

25

3

63

36

0

60

1

0

13

2043

1

569

4

d

 6.90%

 37.88%

 10.34%

 18.21%

 12.81%

 13.92%

 25.00%

 16.88%

 26.06%

 50.00%

 13.74%

 26.67%

9

1

20

7

42

32

0

87

0

0

13

1041

1

266

4

e

 10.34%

 6.67%

 30.30%

 24.14%

 12.14%

 11.39%

 20.19%

 16.88%

 13.28%

 50.00%

 6.43%

 26.67%

87

15

66

29

346

281

2

431

4

1

77

7841

2

4140

15

69

15

59

19

312

220

2

274

4

0

35

7403

2

3986

12

Subsidiary 
Pass

 79.3%

 100.0%

 89.4%

 65.5%

 90.2%

 78.3%

 100.0%

 63.6%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 45.5%

 94.4%

 100.0%

 96.3%

 80.0%

Grade Achieved Total 
Examined
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GERMAN LANGUAGE

HINDI LANGUAGE

HINDI LITERATURE

HINDUISM

HISTORY

ISLAMIC STUDIES

LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE IN 
ENGLISH

LAW

LITERATURE IN ENGLISH

MARATHI LANGUAGE

MARINE SCIENCE

MATHEMATICS

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

SOCIOLOGY

SPANISH LANGUAGE

0

97

13

6

0

33

0

0

3

7

0

2

4

18

7

a

 37.45%

 72.22%

 4.58%

 39.29%

 1.80%

 100.00%

 0.31%

 3.45%

 5.71%

 11.86%

0

86

2

24

1

24

0

0

12

0

0

9

10

33

6

b

 33.20%

 11.11%

 18.32%

 50.00%

 28.57%

 7.19%

 1.42%

 8.62%

 10.48%

 10.17%

3

53

1

37

1

11

0

0

22

0

3

35

10

48

10

c

 100.00%

 20.46%

 5.56%

 28.24%

 50.00%

 13.10%

 13.17%

 60.00%

 5.51%

 8.62%

 15.24%

 16.95%

0

14

1

38

0

10

1

0

37

0

1

89

15

67

14

d

 5.41%

 5.56%

 29.01%

 11.90%

 50.00%

 22.16%

 20.00%

 14.02%

 12.93%

 21.27%

 23.73%

0

7

0

21

0

5

0

0

52

0

0

162

36

77

13

e

 2.70%

 16.03%

 5.95%

 31.14%

 25.51%

 31.03%

 24.44%

 22.03%

3

259

18

131

2

84

2

5

167

7

5

635

116

315

59

3

257

17

126

2

83

1

0

126

7

4

297

75

243

50

Subsidiary 
Pass

 100.0%

 99.2%

 94.4%

 96.2%

 100.0%

 98.8%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 75.4%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 46.8%

 64.7%

 77.1%

 84.7%

Grade Achieved Total 
Examined
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TAMIL LANGUAGE

TELUGU LANGUAGE

TRAVEL AND TOURISM

URDU LANGUAGE

17

0

34

36

a

 77.27%

 19.65%

 66.67%

5

1

51

12

b

 22.73%

 11.11%

 29.48%

 22.22%

0

3

46

4

c

 33.33%

 26.59%

 7.41%

0

3

22

1

d

 33.33%

 12.72%

 1.85%

0

2

11

0

e

 22.22%

 6.36%

22

9

173

54

22

9

164

53

Subsidiary 
Pass

 100.0%

 100.0%

 94.8%

 98.1%

Grade Achieved Total 
Examined


