## Cambridge HSC/GCE 'A' Level 2023 Grade Distribution and % Pass - Subsidiary Subject (School Candidates)

	Grade Achieved					Total	Subsidiary
	a	b	c	d	e	Examined	Pass
ACCOUNTING	34	13	7	6	9	87	69
	39.08%	14.94%	8.05%	6.90%	10.34%		79.3%
ARABIC LANGUAGE	8	1	5	0	1	15	15
	53.33%	6.67%	33.33%		6.67%		100.0%
ART AND DESIGN	1	2	11	25	20	66	59
	1.52%	3.03%	16.67%	37.88%	30.30%		89.4%
BIBLICAL STUDIES	4	1	4	3	7	29	19
	13.79%	3.45%	13.79%	10.34%	24.14%		65.5%
BIOLOGY	82	58	67	63	42	346	312
	23.70%	16.76%	19.36%	18.21%	12.14%		90.2%
BUSINESS	68	32	52	36	32	281	220
	24.20%	11.39%	18.51%	12.81%	11.39%		78.3%
CHINESE LANGUAGE	2	0	0	0	0	2	2
	100.00%						100.0%
COMPUTER SCIENCE	53	30	44	60	87	431	274
	12.30%	6.96%	10.21%	13.92%	20.19%		63.6%
DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY	1	2	0	1	0	4	4
	25.00%	50.00%		25.00%			100.0%
DESIGN AND TEXTILES	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
							0.0%
ECONOMICS	1	3	5	13	13	77	35
	1.30%	3.90%	6.49%	16.88%	16.88%		45.5%
ENGLISH GENERAL PAPER (MAURITIUS)	909	1304	2106	2043	1041	7841	7403
	11.59%	16.63%	26.86%	26.06%	13.28%		94.4%
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	0	0	0	1	1	2	2
				50.00%	50.00%		100.0%
FRENCH (MAURITIUS)	1423	934	794	569	266	4140	3986
	34.37%	22.56%	19.18%	13.74%	6.43%		96.3%
GEOGRAPHY	3	1	0	4	4	15	12
	20.00%	6.67%		26.67%	26.67%		80.0%

## Cambridge HSC/GCE 'A' Level 2023 Grade Distribution and % Pass - Subsidiary Subject (School Candidates)

	Grade Achieved				Total	Subsidiary	
	a	b	c	d	e	Examined	
GERMAN LANGUAGE	0	0	3	0	0	3	3
			100.00%				100.0%
HINDI LANGUAGE	97	86	53	14	7	259	257
	37.45%	33.20%	20.46%	5.41%	2.70%		99.2%
HINDI LITERATURE	13	2	1	1	0	18	17
	72.22%	11.11%	5.56%	5.56%			94.4%
HINDUISM	6	24	37	38	21	131	126
	4.58%	18.32%	28.24%	29.01%	16.03%		96.2%
HISTORY	0	1	1	0	0	2	2
		50.00%	50.00%				100.0%
ISLAMIC STUDIES	33	24	11	10	5	84	83
	39.29%	28.57%	13.10%	11.90%	5.95%		98.8%
LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE IN ENGLISH	0	0	0	1	0	2	1
				50.00%			50.0%
LAW	0	0	0	0	0	5	0
							0.0%
LITERATURE IN ENGLISH	3	12	22	37	52	167	126
	1.80%	7.19%	13.17%	22.16%	31.14%		75.4%
MARATHI LANGUAGE	7	0	0	0	0	7	7
	100.00%						100.0%
MARINE SCIENCE	0	0	3	1	0	5	4
			60.00%	20.00%			80.0%
MATHEMATICS	2	9	35	89	162	635	297
	0.31%	1.42%	5.51%	14.02%	25.51%		46.8%
PHYSICAL EDUCATION	4	10	10	15	36	116	75
	3.45%	8.62%	8.62%	12.93%	31.03%		64.7%
SOCIOLOGY	18	33	48	67	77	315	243
	5.71%	10.48%	15.24%	21.27%	24.44%		77.1%
SPANISH LANGUAGE	7	6	10	14	13	59	50
	11.86%	10.17%	16.95%	23.73%	22.03%		84.7%

## MAURITIUS EXAMINATIONS SYNDICATE

Page 3 of 3

## Cambridge HSC/GCE 'A' Level 2023 Grade Distribution and % Pass - Subsidiary Subject (School Candidates)

	Grade Achieved				Total	Subsidiary	
	a	b	c	d	e	Examined	Pass
TAMIL LANGUAGE	17	5	0	0	0	22	22
	77.27%	22.73%					100.0%
TELUGU LANGUAGE	0	1	3	3	2	9	9
		11.11%	33.33%	33.33%	22.22%		100.0%
TRAVEL AND TOURISM	34	51	46	22	11	173	164
	19.65%	29.48%	26.59%	12.72%	6.36%		94.8%
URDU LANGUAGE	36	12	4	1	0	54	53
	66.67%	22.22%	7.41%	1.85%			98.1%